52nd ANNUAL ELWOOD CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 2023 GLASS FESTIVAL PARADE RULES

- The parade will be held at 10:00 a.m. Saturday, August 19, 2023.
- Parade check-in will begin at 8:30 a.m. at the Dollar General Store parking lot
- All parade units must check in prior to the parade and should be in their designated/assigned space no later than 9:20 a.m.
- The parade will travel north on Anderson Street, turning east on North K Street (by Harvest Market) and will end in the high school parking lot
- Parade entries must be received no later than Friday, August 11.
- Parade handouts are encouraged and permitted. HOWEVER, they CANNOT be thrown from vehicles
 - O Parade walkers are welcome to hand out items/candy but are asked to ensure that children do not run out into the street for these goodies.
- No squirt guns are allowed.
- All horse entries will be placed at the back of the parade route (for obvious reasons).
- The judges' stand will be at the intersection of Main and Anderson Streets.
 - Winners will be contacted via phone number provided on entry form and announced from the Chamber of Commerce tent throughout the day on Saturday.
 - O Awards can be picked up at the Chamber tent.
- Trains will no longer stop routes during parade day. If a train happens to pass through town during the parade, the parade participants will need to stop to allow the train to pass.
 - O Someone will be stationed by the tracks in case this occurs.

Completed forms may be dropped off in person at the Elwood Chamber of Commerce office, 108 S. Anderson Street, or at the Mayor's office in the Elwood City Building.

Forms also may be mailed to the Chamber at:

Elwood Chamber of Commerce 108 South Anderson Street Elwood, IN 46036

Or emailed to: elwoodchambermanager@gmail.com